
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-2984

ANSWERED ON –26/03/2025


VALLEY BRIDGE AT SHYAMPUR RAILWAY CROSSING IN RISHIKESH


2984  SHRI MAHENDRA BHATT:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the progress report of the construction of the valley bridge near Shyampur in Rishikesh in

Dehradun district of Uttarakhand; and

(b) the construction cost of the bridge, along with the projected timeline for the construction of the said bridge?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) to (b) The work of fixing of 24m span Bailey bridge in km 219.4 with widening of existing road in km 219.200 to km 219.600 at Shyampur near Rishikesh on NH-58 (new NH no. 34) in the State of Uttarakhand has been completed on 20.03.2024 at a cost of Rs.

429.19 lakh.
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